2750 N7 IR

SAEFM

HERR: HOAERSUEEMXER, UERRSS,



Hx

BN ZeBE TR, . . . L 3
7 S 4
3200 VFIFERIEE. . . . . . o 5
3210 HFIFES BRI E . . . L . . s 6
FAESBIREE . L L L L 7
3200 TFIFESAHAFAMBIEL. . . . L 8
3210 IR AR, . . L e 10
PERIB AR . . L 12
IR . . o o .. 14
1600 WL ER AR . . . 16
1700 ERAHAEAM IR . . o o 17
VREFAARE . . . 18
210 LA WA RE. . . . 19
ERENAAE AR, . . L L 20
WORE S 5. . . L L 21
BOKBSTRFRE. © . . o o 23
BHRESmE IR, . . . .. 26
LG Lo s 27



TAE DR A

U ERS
oS
o /K Hs i 56 .
o B ITHIK & ISP XA
B NREER /N BT, W .
o SRR BER /D &EF A R AR &
o2 1l IR A
1R e il e R
A) 7 K 512 K

B) * 310 to 5,270 i wE
* 1,550 to 26,350 IR
* At

C) ME R LB
1) A& #4 — PHE, FoRi BTl R e e i A R 4L
2) Y5 #5 — XUE; Xm T HARS
3) R4 #6 — X, M E L WP HA RS
4) RGE #T — XWE; BT AR HERS

2) FEp i H#s P E (S W18 Fil 1910)

A) SCUEI TH] ZANE
B) W Eh & T kit fa] ZanciP
C) PR G I [H] NP
D) FhARTE /KN Ta] I3l

3) HHT R 153 sh

A4) W 6 BRI 153

5) S as K/

6) iaAT I [ 4=




ZIRIES

IKB: 8 T PRUE A RE PR 5E B, BEZK K 3 AN T-20psi .

FYR: — DMRUE M AR D AT D, TR AFSREIR T A
Rl I FH LA, ZEA T, TR DA DR B S 1R IR 1T P L K

EREE: HRGEEHESEEIEN, FENIZH B3 H SIS
ARG E s, WERAREIRUE, NiZEMEIE. MRV IE S AR SR
R, NAZAE KA HE R B 0Nk iE i JE s o

BOKSRHIHRNG . BOKE R G HE AN 1238 1 5% 3 1 A8 T8 % 1) 2 = b el 3
HHIKE

S fERGUE BRI, %2 55 T I UORAIE R L KK
%féﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ&m,Kﬁﬁ%%?ﬁ%&ﬁ,K%%?W%%
g

TR

1. B IRALRE 2 E — AN KT A 22 [ At i b

2. [EFEATIAR, (EIBITZHINAE ZiRAM Nt T 28,

3. T WA B IEB N AZST A QS 1 brvE . HEK SR N %5 i HE K BRI
PR, EIPEAE RS HAKO, MTHRRETRYS, R R
ARG A KE,

4. ROV ) B R R BT R, IR e, TR S HE DTS5
M FEHEIAT Y .

5. FHIETE IR ERAE POV K BE D B L, AR AR IR AR B REAA . T EE
L1 BE FH 100% [ ek 3 34 i1

6. HEAKAS B bhn 5 BBk, M B I 2o 2 Wi kAT . IR
DA AE R B HE K PRV 2567 DAL, 75 IS 2 3 I 7K PRI 28 1 P9 SR 2K

'1§%%%$%R%%?ﬁm%%iom%%ﬂ%%%,ﬂuﬁ%ﬂﬁﬂﬁ

KE F,

8. A R4 P A R 1) T 45 A1 7K 6

9. [ ERANIENIG K, 1EKFEHAL T3k E1gesy, wfuca s3hmi, ik
K s 2SR R . IS R4 ER AR T n 6

1037 FF IR ) 1% LR 55 e, T FEK I 1) AN R 25 2R 42 H 7K D Bl (R4 /K %
Sk, ARFE LB 2K B TE LR A% 0T (0 5 A R ) A bl i, BT
PETERUE, Kk

111818 S 55 IR, EKRANIKES . /KT IR, 18T IT K B RK
ek, BRGNS

Jz@%ﬁﬁ%%%ﬁo%ﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁﬁ%%mﬂﬁo(%ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%
S T Rp st



32007t i 4 i e 5 IR

1T B2 TR A
VEREBERS 1 SR T XL (R BN e

VBRSO, e A, RE 24N
B E ST . &R |7 Fam e

Ko ALTLLOSRE AL Fr x4 K. A
AR T IR A1 A2 5)), a4,
ARAT P 1 F 2 H Y
pULER & =P NI CTE
FEALLZLO 0L, AL s e .

Ji@ e AT e, B2 S R I TR XS I 8 BT IF 1) DAy
1k

R i ll, PR Zh Rk &
FEHELR:

WIS 1 T 2 - 20 7 A g, L 2 1) ks

llllllllll
!!!!!!!

o

ZFE A W BERIE T AR R P Zﬂﬁﬂ%ﬁ
LR g BEEEL CErE
M b LR 4 = NI e — R, (SRR KRS
RPN VA

HARZ S A T B AN A AT e —
B, HAEE AR TR E N —F
B TA]

TEPRREE S, 1 TEDRE S E 5 TAER
.

Q] AR B ]

1. WrF e .

2. YN, eit4/ M ZIER, B
2 A F A e 5 0 = ANRET A 1k .
3. BRIMITR—EET, B4/ NN UG5
YE FHAEI TRIAR 10 & 7

4. HRF24 /NI I FE A P B A AR I TR) A
, BT TR ET LT T .

5. FEREHAR, AT AR A T E R
gt

6. 1% FLLtOzsl, Fes2da/ N ZIER . 47 32007 {4 FF A= 45 ALl B9
R —MRET

7. ¥R, HRREFREE,

{5 BT 3 T IS) ) 1 A

8. FHTWE RN, i e e




32107H B e P IR

PR R E ST

R ARGHI K E, Wi
%m, P IS NG K EZIE
5L, Bzine s E SR BN
EFET PSP

W KPERS, 7500061 &
. HEFKL NeED $5/RERIE
S fifs £ B MR AR IS5

BB 24K SRR i 1a] «

AR I, 24/ A .
e 24 /NI RS, LA SE BRI TR] X6
e R I A FR 7N By Sk A 1k

B 424, TR IRAE24/ NN i e

TI=GPAN
o

*Q4 /NS IS TR] 48

TAFRFR R

47 {8, I} i
B E $2 \R

Fah A el

FHHETE:

I e s Fsh F AR ek, BE 20T
B

ZF A R os s a
PR, AR,

gt b oA 2 = /NI R —
e TN A W

HARZ R U e T =N NI AT
ks —E, (H2EE AR A
WH A2 A
EPRPEAE R G, T TEIHE N B E
TAERE

BB AR R T 2

X LG I 28 ANELE 24NN i S . T8
MREFRREKE, TahmED
BY5ariATe A .

R

POEA B =, e
1-360/% it Fsh ik
Hl, PFEEIINCERRL.

I R e

/

1

Inehrd

* Ui B I B R A5 B0 24/ NI TR A, AN REBORE 2RI TH]



3200/3210 R 5t A AP EBix E

320053210 & 5778 (WA D

B G 3210 i s B it 2k 44 HHoRe i

WS b, BRI A%/ E A,

LI N AETIARET s A
ke " N (@bl AT

e ER AR, A2 PR

TR FRUTR, TARERUTR, MBS\ [ ewsronace

RS R4, [ RO S o
5, MBI, (TR R E T X JCI‘“fi RN
B T THRED o
AR [ A S P, A AR
i A 27 A AR AT P 3
R B EHOERR R T

. . AR IK
3200CA & 321081 i 25 FE P i B AP B X (2
e B B R G T - , AR
el o R R A T AR . R [\
#ABCE, WoTFAm i g (O)Y

T

E SV 1A KT E o (2
;BRI DA N AR, AL

S 1] 1243 B CREARA 25 ’

Bl o SIS K, AR

SRUS IS . OB H b2

S SRR T (g

01T L R, I A e

e A (58— AL ) R L T 148 (55 — LA 1) 2 11 ) £L 5
ORI A I I KR CREAL240 )

SR P 5198 B 2 IR A 27 0

SRR AL R T, 7T DU AR sl D W A ph e AL BT
VRN SR AR PR 1) (AP

ST B R T

PRI A 05 AL Yot T I T P i L. CREARURER 2508
2 U A TR JET, R B 1 9 SR BT 3
BRI H F L2 TR et 1) (53

ST B B S A AR BN )

FEIF 46 1028 —ALLUOE T I TSRS TEAK M T K. CREASL24M )
ML T R 20 85 — LU 1) P RRAFR T, BT e AR K ) T
PR A SR K (K PR £ B8 s TR S Al (L RERR P 4
SRS, LA W RO OGHE N 1 MR 1



3200 i) 82014 it




320071 28 144 gm g

o O — - G 2 {3 o L O——— Housing, Timer, 3200

7, S s g 010 i s —— Arm, Cycle Actuator

Dsasiinsseravisssa T csccosnsasunnuzssss 40096-24............. Dial 12AM Regen Assy, Black
40096-02............. Dial 2AM Regen Assy, Black

Aonnanns Vivnmmnnan: 13886 ammnnns Knob, 3200

L T 3 13296 .................. Screw, Hex Wsh, 6-20 x 1/2

B [ 11999 ... Label, Button

7 . T 14381 oo, Skipper Wheel Assy, 12 Day
14860.................. Skipper Wheel Assy, 7 Day

- I | PO—— 13014 ........ccon..... Pointer, Regeneration

.2 SN —— | I § £ L P — Clip, Spring

g {3 SRR R 133N coisinins Spring, Detent, Timer

Mo D e 183800 iz Ball, 1/4” SS

1 2meninn T 19424 o0minnn Spring, Detent, Timer

(IS Ty iy e 139 rservns Gear, Main Drive, Timer

14 i i A A e 192108, .. o Program Wheel Assy, 3200

16 . 21 e 16493 .................. Pin, Spring, 1/16 x 5/8 SS

16, i, (R 13018 .o Pinion, Idler

17 i T 13312, Spring, ldler Shaft

& o VN 1 ST g 50105 1 AR Gear, Idler

19 . - N— 13164 ..o, Gear, Drive

L R i ISR g c 5] T SR Plate, Motor Mounting

2 Vi T, 1843 ccivsniains Motor, 120V, 60Hz 1/30 RPM, 5600
YOBBDT s nusing Motor, 24V, 60 Hz 1/30 RPM

22 e B e 18278 s Screw, Phil Hd Mach, 6-32 x 1/8

o R e y o 1] S Screw, Phil, 6-32 x 1/4 Zinc

24 i T 13881 .. Bracket, Hinge Timer

25...nnne. K S 14087 ......oeveeen. Insulator

26 3 R 10896.................. Switch, Micro

2T | F——— 57 72 0 . Switch, Micro, Timer

28 2 covsssnasaeisain g I [ ——— Screw, Pan Hd Mach, 4-40 x 1 1/8

29 s Focnmvimnsinapanss § - 105 1 SRR————— Label, Time of Day

F0: s e 14045 s Label, Instruction

< Tosnmmmnns 13864 ...ccccnvsviinvss Ring, Skipper Wheel

e Y s 18088 2z, Ball, 1/4” Delrin

Not Shown...1.................... 13902......ce. Harness, 3200

Not Shown...2.................... 40422 .................. Nut, Wire, Tan

Not Shown...1..coovvvvvvininnnn. 1535401, Wire, Ground 4"



32107 HT B4 i

10



32107+t 28 H A4 gm g

Not Shown ..
Not Shown ..
Not Shown..
Not Shown..
Not Shown..

—_

. et et e SRl P -

—_— ek

N DWW

—

—_ A Ry =

sures ] DODLencossssmerersasnassss
. 40096-24 ...,

Part No.
13870-01 i assinasn

40096-02.................

60405-50.................

e
BN, [ 12 - 1 R
e L L e
SO (<12, AU,
2 TD320 s

B [ | 2 s RS S

13902 nmnnnannna
40422
coca 1D sl
U |- L | SO

w4198 s

13806 .....cvveevrenn

15066 ........covvveeeee

PENEII 532 | f Geumeme g
e 19210
sesene 10498 i
v 13018 s
sreeen 1BV s cesmanunsammvaand
e 13017
cosane TN e viasinsci s
e 13887
... 18743.

19659-1......ccccvieee
13830 s

14253 . cvocvvissnasnarrn

14007 snnmnsis
g [OF: 1 S ————

Description
Housing Assembly, Timer, 3210

.Gear, Cycle Actuator

Dial 12AM Regen Assy, Black
Dial 2AM Regen Assy, Black
Knob, 3200

...Screw, Hex Wsh, 6-20 x 1/2
...Label, Button

Program Wheel, w/3/4” Std Label with People Label Set
Program Wheel, w/2” Std Label Set @ 21

.Retainer, Program Wheel
ERRL % i L SRR,
e 14265

e TR R s

Screw, Flt Hd St, 6-20 x 1/2
Clip, Spring

Spring, Detent, Timer

Ball, 1/4” Delrin

Gear, Main Drive, Timer
Program Wheel Assy

Pin, Spring, 1/16 x 5/8

.....Pinion, Idler

Spring, Shaft

.Gear, Idler

Gear, Drive
Plate, Motor Mounting

...Motor, 120V, 60Hz, 1/30 RPM, 5600
.Motor, 24V, 60Hz, 1/30 RPM
o dB2T8 civsssssmuinmzininss

Screw, Phil Hd Mach, 6-32 x 1/8

.Pinion, Program Wheel Drive
. | 1 7 OO
14276 e,

Clutch, Drive Pinion

.Spring, Meter Clutch

Retainer, Clutch Spring

.Screw, Phil, 6-32 x 1/4

Bracket, Hinge Timer

Insulator

Switch, Micro

Switch, Micro, Timer

Screw, Pan Hd Mach, 4-40 x 1 1/8

.Label, Time of Day

Label, Instruction

.Harness, 3200

Nut, Wire, Tan
Wire, Ground 4”
Label, Caution
Label, Indicator

11



FERI A A R

61501-2750_REVB

12



B ARG

Item No.  Quantity

Description
Backplate, Hinged, 2900
Timer: - 3200 7 Day

- 3200 12 Day

- 3210 Meter
Power Cord, 12’ Fleck
Strain Relief, Flat Cord
Harness, Drive, Designr/Envirmtl
Motor, Drive, 115V, 50/60 Hz
Drive Cam Assy, STF, Blue, 2900
Pin, Roll, 8/32 x 7/8
Screw, Slot Hex, 1/4 - 20 x 1/2
Insulator, Limit Switch
Switch, Micro
Screw, Pan Hd Mach, 4-40 x 1
Cam, Shut-Off Valve
Pin, Link

Screw, Slot Hex Wsh, 8-18 x 3/8
Plug, 3/4”", Knock-Out

Plug, Hole, Heyco #2693

Plug, Hole, Heyco

Plug, 1.20 Hole Heyco #2733
Plug, .750 Dia, Recessed, Black
Plug, .140 Dia, White

Plug, .190 Dia, White

Screw, Hex Wsh, 8-32 x 17/64

13



BARAAE (17005178 it

= ——— ———— —

28

Optional 1600 Injector

—— — —— ————— ——— T — i — — — — ——

Optional
Backwash Parts

61500-2750_REVA

14



BT (17005 %38) Fifid

Item No.  Quantity Part No. Description
| | (. 14749 ... Valve Body, 2750
e T B 10845 cosmmnmmninns Seal, Piston
Snnmana D isniaiaans TIABT cvasnansa Spacer, 12 Hole
16589 svvvviviianai Spacer, HW
: e —— | g F27 1 (NN E P Piston, 2750
S AR g AR [ Rod, Piston
[T | 10234-01......ccvvvve. 0O-Ring, -024, 560CD
7 S | I 10209 .....cvveeeeerrrvanns Quad Ring, -010
e A e 10598 = e e End Plug Assy
10598-01....ccceennnne End Plug Assy, Hot Water
L o g {10 [ SRR — Gasket, 2700 Flat Cap w/SVO
5 [ & . o 14802 .0 cvisinisvsini Throat, Injector
1 [ o AR 17477 &7 S Body, Injector, 1700
i I S— 1 N 14801 ..o, Nozzle, Injector
j < S | A 14803 ....covvveeeeeennnes Screen, Injector
14 e, R e 10229 oo, Gasket, Injector Cap, 1600
18 mmnnns T 11898 ovvsnnnns Cap, Injector, SS
10228 siiivn cosvsssnniis Cap, Injector
[ PO 2 ievsnanni 14804 .vvevviviasisveny Screw, Hex Hd Mach, 10-24 x 2 3/4
g I (T | LSRR LRSI Washer - Flow Control (specify size)
18 i, | 15177 o, Housing, DLFC, 1/2"F x 3/4"F
19 i, N, 11710 i O-ring, -215
20, | [ 11208 ..o O-ring, -232
2leeny Pomemmnnancs 1246 = rmnninny Adapter Base, 172 1/2"- 8 QC
PP -, 1038 rmsinmann O-ring, -231
23 2 oresvmsen g b EoL e —— Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16 - 18 x 5/8
. g AP—— § 77 4 T —— Body, Injector
124 T L e snosseonssnsmsains 10914 oo, Throat, Injector
26.. .. | O 10913 i, Nozzle, Injector
b2 TR T 10227 oo Screen, Injector
28ty T e e 10692z mmsmay Screw, Slot Hex Hd, 10-24 x 18-8 S.S.
PO | 10757 s Spacer, End
10757B..cvvussvwisienss Spacer, End, Brass
716 [ G L — § (5 G 7 S — Screw, Hex Wsh Mach, 10-24 x 3/8
Not Shown .1 ....ceeeennni. 532424 (R —— Disperser, Air

15



16001 5 4H 477 i I

r s
l 21—
- i
23
B—==
24
i l l
25—
S 6——2,
= ol |0
t = 28— 1]
29—=,
L 60029_REVE
Item No Quantity Part No Description
Vssnssmans Vi 19828 nmansninnan Elbow, 90 Deg. 1/4 NPT x 3/8T
# e R R i ADTOT: vovvimrenacninngs: Screen, Brine
3 D e s 1915 1 1 A Fitting, Insert, 3/8
4 i SRR 10329, Fitting, Tube, 3/8 Nut, Brass
L R b S 10330 smmainnmins Fitting, Sleeve, 3/8 Celcon
Binmamina il 18221 civammnmmsaniinm Tube, Brine Valve, Gray
7 IRRUNSS I L coscnsmmmnaarassasid B0002.....ccmoimmamasusme Air Check, #500
60003........ccoveees Air Check, #500, HW
T T Tisenanmesss 12794 s Fitting, Elbow, 90 Deg 3/8, White, Poly Tube
Donninmnan T, Not Supplied............... Brine Line Tube (3/8" Flexible Tube)
[c — L —— 1915 & P Ring, Retaining
< || A, 3 [ TM749..e Guide, Brine Valve Stem
1 T et 1024y Spring, Brine Valve
15 o [ 12650 s Quad Ring, -009
[ - | 12748 o ssrassmesins Brine Valve Body Assy, 1600 w/Quad Ring
17 | 12552 ., Brine Valve Stem, 1600
18:immniia 1 sonmanns 12026 0 s Seat, Brine Valve
[ EERS— Tscrmmnnsrmmmmsis g 15 - O-ring, -016
7. IS | BRO20225 ......onvosemans BLFC, .25 GPM, 1600
60020-50 .................... BLFC, .50 GPM, 1600
60020-100 seeaamsai BLFC, 1.0 GPM, 1600
21 cnmrannsne o AR ] 81 b R Screw, Slot Hex Hd, 10-24 x 18-8
22 e e e 11893 . Cap, Injector, SS
23 e 10229 Gasket, Injector Cap, 1600
28 ceniaiianin Tsanngsneis 10227 s Screen, Injector
25 o o] ff b CRTSIPER T — Nozzle, Injector
26 s [ ——. 1910 [ Throat, Injector
L7 [ 17776 Body, Injector, 1600
28 Tisousnrammas 16227 onanimns Disperser, Air
2D commans Tossmemmanans: 14805 ccvniinras Gasket, Injector Body, 1600/1700

16



17000 25 2H 447 fiE ]

Item No.

Qua

1.

ntity

Part No.
LAATO2. .

e : T o U B e e
s | B8  cseanmnesns
LAT9B
s TAOB s TR
VATOT ccnmmessmussipercommsnns
14790

...12550....

- 19310,
:10260::;
srasl DR s
...15415....
Ty o7 e
15413
... 15416....

60034_REVB

Description

Plug, End, Brine Valve

Quad Ring, -020

Washer Flow Control (specify size)
Retainer, Flow Control

O-ring, -210, 560CD, Brine

Spacer, 1700, Brine

Piston, Brine Valve

Brine Valve Stem

Brine Valve Body

Quad Ring, -009

Spring, Brine Valve

Ring, Retaining

Guide, Stem

Fitting, Insert, 1/2" Tube

Nut, 2900, w/Sleeve

Fitting, Elbow, Male, 1/2T x 3/8 NPT
Tube, Brine, 2900, 8.671"

Bushing, Reducer, 3/4" x 3/8”

#900 Air Check Assembly, Hot Water
Air Check, #900, Commercial Less Fittings
Nut, Brass

...Fitting, Sleeve, Delrin

Fitting, Plistc, Female, 3/4 3/4 Slip

...Body, Injector, 1700

Throat, Injector

Body, Injector, 1700

Nozzle, Injection

Gasket, Injector Cap, 1600

Cap, Injector, SS

Cap, Injector

Screw, Hex Hd Mach, 10-24 x 2 3/4"

17



1" & v Ao

Item No.  Quantity

10t
Not Shown ..

1

1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1

Description

Body, Meter, 2750

Post, Meter Impeller

Impeller, Meter

O-ring, -137, Std/560CD, Meter
Meter Cap Assy

Meter Cap Assy, Ext

Screw, Hex Hd Mach, 10-24 x 1/2
Flow Straightener, 1"

O-ring, -123

Fitting, 1” Quick Connector

Nut, 1" Meter, Q/C

Fitting, Coupling, 1", Brass

10

42328_REVA

18



2310Eh W &4 R A4

Item No.

00: o O & By Bdes

- A A a
el el =

14

Description

.Body, Safety Brine Valve, 2310
.Safety Brine Valve Assy
.Screw, Sckt Hd, Set, 10-24 x .75

Nut, Hex, 10-24, Nylon Black
Poppet Assy, SBV w/O-Ring
Flow Dispenser

O-Ring, -017

......EIbow, Safety Brine Valve
...Nut Assy, 3/8" Plastic
...Retainer, Drain

Safety Brine Valve Assy, 2310
Grommet, .30 Dia

...Float Assy, 2310, w/30" Rod

Quantity Part No.
ol [ o B e
e e 19803
e o TOBOA s
| — 19805 .....ccvvicreiinnns
=y e o 19B52-0T sovsvnavinan
o, SO 19649 ...vvvvviiiaeenne
al) wsmnian BB cccvssnssuaivins
. - 19647
S s 19625
N . 18312
sl e 5186} . B
. L 10150 .o
el = 60068
B 60002

...Air Check, #500

_-“-‘-'"“‘--

42112_REVA

19



HEHAIEFIR

Item No.  Quantity

Description

...Guide, Brine Valve Stem

Ring, Retaining
Spring, Brine Valve

...Quad Ring, -009

SVO Body Assy Brass Valves
Brine Valve Stem, 1600

.....Seat, Brine Valve
...Fitting, Insert, 3/8

Fitting, Sleeve, 3/8” Celcon
Fitting, Tube, 3/8 Nut, Brass

......Fitting, Elbow, 90 Deg 1/4 NPT x 3/8T
... Tube, Fitting, 3/8 x 9 3/4

Fitting, Male, 1/4 x 1
Fitting, Insert, 1/2” Tube

...Cam Assy, Tri-Stack, After RR

Cam Assy, Special Tri-Stack After Brine Fill
Bracket, Motor OQutboard, Coated

20



U S 1B

WrEms | s YA T
1T | AL HLE e b AT P 1308 (L
R RN
B3 4 I e B. 5 e fre b4
C. i C. & Y AR
2. A K A S5 R FT TT A5 P 55 18 IR
B. ARt I £k B.JA SR A N Es, ik 2h Ak
ST e AT
C. 557 2k i o b 5 C.i kit g
D. h 4 Tk iR D A T K I i) S Ve
K BRI A 95
E. ik K B o 15 T i E.J% 5 i VK i
F.o0 & s FHf € H OV A B K
7 ULV B A 5 P
G. I 1 P T G T 455 il s 2
3 M | ARIERIN B R U AN Bk 1
widZ B.EL A kT £ B.Z: I Hhia7
AJE SR | AR A kg b g A TSRS
N Bk Ak S B e B3 e 12 1 R Ak 2,
IR ERA B
C.IINI B Z AT R ek | CLHC R % 92 i Ve 2 1 1)
P b S 9
5SHKITH | ARG NES AHISE RGeS B HE O
Wg %
BAIEHIIIH K R 58k 4% | BAIERI 7R L 3
6.tk Ak | Aty Eys g ARSI PE. Whdh. TEKZE
e SR, A,

S eI [H]

21



BEYE S

R JR A I CPIRTS
7K | AFEKBR ALY 2E AETEHEK BRI A%
LS 2 B B4 B UL R S i
C. &l A5 IR C. 5 =il gs
D. 3 G A R4 D. 5 4t £ ] 2 Jf Bl R
E. /KR as A 24 R A E GV K BRI %
8 AW ER K | AHEK BRI A1 58 ASETEHE K BRI A%
B i AR i 2 SR Mw i pliiken:
C.U i ey L e M 3% 9 C.iH VL JE M
D. 11T A B D. 5 e 2 350 A% M kT 2
E. fifi 7KW A A7 Rl 2 E. ) B e i K B
FER A AN B F A 7 9K ) 1 3 R ) I %
9. FiEE) | ATIEIITF R ABIAE B IR AT 2 B BN T G 2
YEAMS PPN, B AN Ha g 3k
10 AW HE | AF2 ] I R s i B R ALK A T s R R e R R )
75 FTBC . 0 SR ) 1D P
A8 AN 0T, B A 2
Byl WA R B. &= IF g 3k B A AN
A D BRG FE ) IR
C. 16 1] P 308 ¥k C. 5 480 25 s A6 A oty

T BRI ) — A b Ab 2

)@l oK as K.
JRERIL: ATHREE ) DR
MOE: REE R R, B e mIER R I e R

JIK2: GFERLAAT B O TR
HOE: AR RARIEHI TR, HARSEA 0 LA it
N (DU S T F Sk
BUR3: TP A TSR

HOE: R SR B A

TR hG b AR e 5,

22



BK AR

Brine Valve

Flow Control

1B AEK

Tank | Tank

{/— Jj‘.ﬁ

Brine Valve
Flow Control

i
= =—Inlet Rk
Brine | | § ! | l‘
Tank ™ , | ‘
i j Mineral
= L Tank
J |

|\ — NS ——r




PoKE AR K

Brine Valve
Flow Control

g—% \
| | l
'Bre::f" l Ql_"_ J l X J %Eiral
\gj J ;_%__)

61500-2750 DF_REVA

___Mineral
Tank

.
=y ||




BOKER R K

Brine Valve
Flow Control

Brine _ | . |
Tank I | N

T | Mineral
i 2 Tank
S L v_J

-
-

Brine Valve
Flow Control

Brine !
Tank ™

Mineral

1
B




SHAS T E AR

il Bl 1600 0 injector b st 1600 1 injector
0.7 WRINSE | | mRINSE )
0.6 | ATOTAL| - ATOTAL
! | . |
0 |
S e 54 hal 4
0.2
0.1
0 ! : ! : 0 . : . i .
20 40 60 PSI 80 100 120 20 40 60 PSI 80 100 120
2.5 | ¢ DRAW 2.5 ®DRAW
B RINSE 1600 2 injector - mRINSE 1600 3 injector [

|ATOTAL

| aTOTAL

20 40 60 PSI 80 100 120 20 40 60 PSI 80 100 120
3.5 | ® DRAW 3.5 | DRAW
1 4 inj ini
3 W RINSE 600 4 injector | 1700 3C injector
25 |ATOTAL o5 |ATOTAL
z 2 z 5] e
O o
1.6 15 /}/4.—'/4
1 = _ { 1 ¢ - .
05 gt 0.5
0 0 : ' -
20 40 60 PSI 80 100 120 2 40 60 PSI 80 100 120
5 - # DRAW — 8 | ® DRAW T
= RINSE 1700 4C injector 7 | mRINSE injector
| A TOTAL 6 | ATOTAL
33 35 .
0] G4 / —
2 31
1
0 0 : ; : :
20 40 60 PS| 80 100 120 20 40 60 PSI 80 100 120
10 | ® DRAW —
B RINSE | 1700 6C injector
(ATOTAL|
=8 -a
& /
4 “
2 P e— * hi
) +,_4’r | | | ]
20 40 60 PSI 80 100 120 TR20391_REVA

26



gig sl

HARG- M RERGRE (AR

MANUAL
SHUTOFF

SERVICE
CORD

IN

RESIN
TANK
BRINE
TANK
41915_REVA

#ORG-EH-MAINER SR E (RETHIICREAK S8 R %)

2 tanks, 2 meters; interlock system. Both units in service at

Y i

\b\.‘\-‘\‘m.
"ELECTRICAL 3.

INTERLOCK J’I\ i
.~ CORD - |
([ScorD__

PRESSURE
| SUPPLY
TO S.V.0.

RESIN
TANK

the same time. When one of the meters zeros out, that unit
starts into a regeneration. The other unit remains in service,

even if it zeros out during this time.

LEAD
UNIT

BRINE LINE
i

BRINE TANK

= J

41917_REVA

ot

27



7

7K

HOR G- WHEARARESLHERE (—IMREWD

¥ MANUAL SHUTOFF VALVE

BRINE LINE

- : LEAD BRINE TANK
2 tanks, 1 meter, series regeneration system. Both UNIT
units in service at the same time. When the meter
zeroes out; the “lead” unit regenerates. Once the

lead unit has returned to the service position, the
“lag" unit will regenerate.

S B S

41916_REVA

HIRFE-NHERGFE —H—&LE (—MRE)

o]

Meter -

L
vy
Solencid

Elecltracal
Interlock |
Cord | |

- Diaphragm o )y
(Optional) Operated w P
Valve Sl
Brine ﬁ,‘v

Tank | !
i
i

2 tanks, 1 meter, alternator system. One unit in service, the other is on
standby. When the meter zeroes out the unit in service goes into a
regeneration cycle, the standby unit, goes into service. 4191 3_REVA

28



B H G

24 Hour Gear Assembly:
192065.............. Gear Assy, 24 Hour, Silver, 5600, 12AM

Brine Line Flow (BLFC):
60011-XX........ Brine Valve, 1650, Short Stem
60710-XX........BLFC, 1"

Brine Valves:
60029.............. 1600 Brine Valve
60034-XX........ 1700 Brine Valve

Cam Assemblies:
60160-00 ........ Drive Cam Assy, RR, White
60160-20 ........ Drive Cam Assy, Std

Drain Line Flow Controls:
60365-XX........Brass DLFC 3/4" NPT

Drive Assemblies:
60050-XX........ Drive Assy, 2750, STF, 120V Softener
60050-21 ........ Drive Assy, 2750, STF, 120V Softener

Injector Assemblies:

60080-XX........ 1600 Injector Assembly
60485-XX........ 1600 Injector Assembly
60381-XX........ 1700 Injector Assembly
60486-XX........ 1700 Injector Assembly

Meters:

60391.............. 2750 Meter Assy, Std

60391-005 ...... Meter, 1" Std Range, Plastic Cap
60392..............2750 Meter Assy, Ext

60392-005 ...... Meter, 1" Ext Range, Plastic Cap
60621.............. Meter Assy, 2" Plastic, Std
60625.............. Meter Assy, 2" Plastic Electronic

Piston Assemblies:

60090-HF........ Piston Assy, 2750/2900
60091-HF........ Piston Assy, 2750, Hot Water
60190-UF........ 2750 Piston Assembly

Program Wheel Assemblies:

60405-20 ........ Program Wheel, w/3/4” Ext Label
11/2" Std Set @ 100

60405-50 ........ Program Wheel, w/2" Std Label

Set @ 21
Sales & Service Aids:
A0737.c.covianni Literature, Spec Sheet
42327.............. Literature, 2750 D/F
40717.............. Literature, Catalog Assy, PWT

Residential/Commercial

Seal & Spacer Kits:

60121.............. Seals & Spacers, 2750
60122.............. Seal & Spacer Kit, 2750 H/W
Skipper Wheel Assemblies:
14860.............. Skipper Wheel Assy, 7 Day
14381.............. Skipper Wheel Assy, 12 Day

29



L ()

30



